● Specification
Specification JIS - 5K Flange
Working Pressure 5 Kgf/cm2
Leakage Test
(Hyd.oil, 5 min.)
Seat : 7 Kgf/cm2
Body : 8 Kgf/cm2
Working Temperature -20 OC to +150 OC (- 4OF to 302OF)

GLOBE VALVE - VG Series
Specification
Ordering Information
   Nominal  Pressure    :    40 kgf/Cm2
   Shell Test                   :    80 kgf/Cm2
   Maximum Working Temperature : 160°C
  Application sytem  :  Fuel Oil, Lub Oil, Fresh Water, Steam
Example :
 VG  -  M B         - 03R10        - C
 ①      ②             ③           ④
① : Valve Series
② : End Connections.(In/Outlet), B: Bite Type /  BM: Bite * Male Thread
       /  FB: Female Thread*Bite Type /  F: Female
③ : Size    PT3/8”*10mm Tube O.D
Nominal Size ¢d øD ¢E L
(Approx) L1 L2 L3 H
(Open)
T
(Thread)
R HEX.
VG-MB-04R10A-C 10.0 17.3 14.0 97.0 36.0 48.0 17.0 110.0 1/2”PT 70.0 32.0
VG-MB-06G10A-C 10.0 17.3 14.0 100.0 36.0 51.0 16.0 110.0 3/4”PF 70.0 32.0
VG-B-15A-C 12.0 21.7 18.0 110.0 37.0 46.0 9.0 110.0 - 70.0 36.0
VG-MB-03R15A-C 8.0 21.7 18.0 97.5 37.0 47.0 16.0 110.0 3/8”PT 70.0 36.0
VG-MB-04R15A-C 10.5 21.7 18.0 97.5 37.0 48.0 17.0 110.0 1/2”PT 70.0 36.0
VG-MB-06R15A-C 12.0 21.7 18.0 97.5 37.0 51.0 20.0 110.0 3/4”PT 70.0 36.0
VG-MB-08R15A-C 12.0 21.7 18.0 97.5 42.0 45.0 22.0 113.0 1”  PT 70.0 36.0
Thread 1/8” 1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 3/4” 1”
Designator 01R (G) 02R (G) 03R (G) 04R (G) 06R (G) 08R (G)
Inch Pipe (JIS) 1/8” 1/4” 3/8” 1/2” 3/4” 1”
Designator 6A 8A 10A 15A 20A 25A